

**CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES**

ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 18-Jan-23

PROJECT: INFLOW/INFILTRATION (I/I) PROGRAM – CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING

BID NUMBER: IFB-001-23-OT

BID TABULATIONS

CONTRACTOR	ACTUAL BID	CORRECTED BID	RANKING
Inliner Solutions, LLC	\$4,493,929.00	\$4,493,839.00	1
Hinterland Group, Inc.	\$5,133,760.00	\$5,133,760.00	2
Man-Con, Inc.	\$5,310,822.25	\$5,310,822.25	3

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 18-Jan-23

PROJECT: INFLOW/INFILTRATION (I/I) PROGRAM – CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING

NUMBER: IFB-001-23-OT

BID TABULATIONS

Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Hinterland Group			Solutions, LLC			Man-Con, Inc.			MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
			Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price					
1	Install CIP liner, 6-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (up to 8 feet in depth)	L.F.	1000	\$98.00	\$98,000.00	1000	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	1000	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$98,000.00	102%	\$1,250.00	97%	\$48,416.67
2	Install CIP liner, 8-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (up to 8 feet in depth)	L.F.	12000	\$45.00	\$540,000.00	12000	\$47.00	\$564,000.00	12000	\$63.00	\$756,000.00	\$756,000.00	22%	\$540,000.00	13%	\$620,000.00
3	Install CIP liner, 8-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (8 to 12 feet in depth)	L.F.	4000	\$46.00	\$184,000.00	4000	\$46.00	\$184,000.00	4000	\$63.00	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00	22%	\$184,000.00	11%	\$206,666.67
4	Install CIP liner, 8-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (12 to 16 feet in depth)	L.F.	4000	\$47.00	\$188,000.00	4000	\$46.00	\$184,000.00	4000	\$65.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	23%	\$184,000.00	13%	\$210,666.67
5	Install CIP liner, 10-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (up to 8 feet in depth)	L.F.	2000	\$46.00	\$92,000.00	2000	\$51.00	\$102,000.00	2000	\$68.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	24%	\$92,000.00	16%	\$110,000.00
6	Install CIP liner, 10-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (8 to 12 feet in depth)	L.F.	2000	\$47.00	\$94,000.00	2000	\$51.00	\$102,000.00	2000	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	25%	\$94,000.00	16%	\$112,000.00
7	Install CIP liner, 10-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (12 to 16 feet in depth)	L.F.	2000	\$48.00	\$96,000.00	2000	\$51.00	\$102,000.00	2000	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	24%	\$96,000.00	15%	\$112,666.67
8	Install CIP liner, 12-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (Up to 8 feet in depth)	L.F.	2000	\$52.00	\$104,000.00	2000	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	2000	\$85.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	33%	\$104,000.00	19%	\$128,000.00
9	Install CIP liner, 12-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (8 to 12 feet in depth)	L.F.	2000	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	2000	\$59.00	\$118,000.00	2000	\$85.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	28%	\$110,000.00	17%	\$132,666.67
10	Install CIP liner, 12-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (12 to 16 feet in depth)	L.F.	2000	\$58.00	\$116,000.00	2000	\$59.00	\$118,000.00	2000	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	22%	\$116,000.00	12%	\$131,333.33
11	Install CIP liner, 15-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (up to 12 feet in depth)	L.F.	4500	\$78.00	\$351,000.00	4500	\$74.00	\$333,000.00	4500	\$85.00	\$382,500.00	\$382,500.00	8%	\$333,000.00	6%	\$355,500.00
12	Install CIP liner, 15-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (12 to 16 feet in depth)	L.F.	4500	\$85.00	\$382,500.00	4500	\$74.00	\$333,000.00	4500	\$85.00	\$382,500.00	\$382,500.00	5%	\$333,000.00	9%	\$366,000.00
13	Install CIP liner, 18-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (up to 12 feet in depth)	L.F.	1000	\$98.00	\$98,000.00	1000	\$86.00	\$86,000.00	1000	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	9%	\$86,000.00	11%	\$96,333.33
14	Install CIP liner, 18-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (12 to 16 feet in depth)	L.F.	1000	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	1000	\$91.00	\$91,000.00	1000	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	5%	\$91,000.00	9%	\$100,333.33
15	Install CIP liner, 24-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (up to 12 feet in depth)	L.F.	1500	\$138.00	\$207,000.00	1500	\$133.00	\$199,500.00	1500	\$158.10	\$237,150.00	\$237,150.00	11%	\$199,500.00	7%	\$214,550.00
16	Install CIP liner, 24-inch diameter gravity mains and reinstate laterals (12 to 16 feet in depth)	L.F.	1500	\$150.00	\$225,000.00	1500	\$142.00	\$213,000.00	1500	\$158.10	\$237,150.00	\$237,150.00	5%	\$213,000.00	5%	\$225,050.00
17	Grout lateral annular space	E.A.	15	\$480.00	\$7,200.00	15	\$407.00	\$6,105.00	15	\$423.75	\$6,356.25	\$7,200.00	10%	\$6,105.00	7%	\$6,553.75
18	Recut lateral insufficiently reinstated by others	E.A.	10	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	10	\$827.00	\$8,270.00	10	\$442.70	\$4,427.00	\$42,000.00	130%	\$4,427.00	76%	\$18,232.33
19	Grout annular space following recut of lateral insufficiently reinstated by others	E.A.	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	10	\$407.00	\$4,070.00	10	\$423.75	\$4,237.50	\$25,000.00	125%	\$4,070.00	63%	\$11,102.50
20	Install T-liner in 8-inch to 12-inch mains with 4-inch to 6-inch laterals, all depths (includes 25 feet of lateral)	E.A.	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	10	\$4,821.00	\$48,210.00	10	\$5,691.85	\$56,918.50	\$56,918.50	10%	\$48,210.00	7%	\$51,709.50
21	Install T-liner in 15-inch to 18-inch mains with 4-inch to 8-inch laterals, all depths (includes 25 feet of lateral)	E.A.	10	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	10	\$6,826.00	\$68,260.00	10	\$6,830.20	\$68,302.00	\$68,302.00	4%	\$60,000.00	8%	\$65,520.67
22	Install T-Liner in 4 inch to 6 inch laterals, all depths (per linear foot beyond 25 feet of laterals)	L.F.	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	50	\$120.15	\$6,007.50	\$7,500.00	18%	\$5,500.00	13%	\$6,335.83
23	Transitional liner 6-inch to 4-inch	E.A.	10	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	10	\$871.00	\$8,710.00	10	\$853.80	\$8,538.00	\$45,000.00	117%	\$8,538.00	59%	\$20,749.33
24	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (6-inch through 12-inch)	L.F.	40000	\$4.00	\$160,000.00	40000	\$5.00	\$200,000.00	40000	\$3.80	\$152,000.00	\$200,000.00	17%	\$152,000.00	11%	\$170,666.67
25	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (15-inch through 24-inch)	L.F.	20000	\$7.50	\$150,000.00	20000	\$6.00	\$120,000.00	20000	\$6.30	\$126,000.00	\$150,000.00	14%	\$120,000.00	9%	\$132,000.00
26	Sewer lateral cleaning and TV inspection from main (up to 30 feet)	E.A.	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	10	\$378.00	\$3,780.00	10	\$442.70	\$4,427.00	\$4,500.00	6%	\$3,780.00	11%	\$4,235.67
27	Sewer lateral cleaning and TV inspection from cleanout (up to 30 feet)	E.A.	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	10	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	10	\$347.85	\$3,478.50	\$4,500.00	21%	\$3,200.00	14%	\$3,726.17
28	Mechanical root or grease removal (12-inch and smaller)	L.F.	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	1000	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	1000	\$6.30	\$6,300.00	\$25,000.00	86%	\$6,300.00	53%	\$13,433.33
29	Mechanical tuberculation/concrete removal (12-inch and smaller)	L.F.	2000	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	2000	\$76.00	\$152,000.00	2000	\$21.50	\$43,000.00	\$152,000.00	86%	\$43,000.00	47%	\$81,666.67
30	Protruding service connection removal by internal means	E.A.	10	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	10	\$1,354.00	\$13,540.00	10	\$442.70	\$4,427.00	\$45,000.00	114%	\$4,427.00	79%	\$20,989.00
31	Cleanout installation in grass area (up to 5 feet in depth)	E.A.	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	5	\$2,614.00	\$13,070.00	5	\$2,719.45	\$13,597.25	\$13,597.25	4%	\$12,500.00	4%	\$13,055.75
32	Cleanout installation in asphalt area (up to 5 feet in depth)	E.A.	5	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	5	\$2,730.00	\$13,650.00	5	\$2,877.55	\$14,387.75	\$16,000.00	9%	\$13,650.00	7%	\$14,679.25
33	Cleanout installation in concrete area (up to 5 feet in depth)	E.A.	5	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	5	\$2,846.00	\$14,230.00	5	\$3,004.00	\$15,020.00	\$16,000.00	6%	\$14,230.00	6%	\$15,083.33

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 18-Jan-23

PROJECT: INFLOW/INFILTRATION (I/I) PROGRAM – CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING

NUMBER: IFB-001-23-OT

BID TABULATIONS

Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Hinterland Group			Solutions, LLC			Man-Con, Inc.			MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.	
			Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price						
34	Cleanout installation (open trench)	E.A.	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	5	\$5,112.00	\$25,560.00	5	\$3,794.55	\$18,972.75	\$25,560.00	29%	\$15,000.00	24%	\$19,844.25	
35	Work in rear-yard easement (where required for items 1 through 13)	E.A.	20	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	20	\$39.00	\$780.00	20	\$632.45	\$12,649.00	\$70,000.00	152%	\$780.00	97%	\$27,809.67	
36	Bypass pumping (6- inch through 12-inch sewer)	DAY	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	10	\$116.00	\$1,160.00	10	\$632.45	\$6,324.50	\$7,500.00	50%	\$1,160.00	77%	\$4,994.83	
37	Bypass pumping (15- inch through 24-inch sewer)	DAY	25	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	25	\$581.00	\$14,525.00	25	\$1,264.85	\$31,621.25	\$37,500.00	34%	\$14,525.00	48%	\$27,882.08	
38	Roadway replacement with 2-inch asphalt (two 1-inch lifts)	S.Y.	6000	\$95.00	\$570,000.00	6000	\$70.00	\$420,000.00	6000	\$65.00	\$390,000.00	\$570,000.00	24%	\$390,000.00	15%	\$460,000.00	
39	Asphalt pavement overlay (1-inch thick)	S.F.	2500	\$55.00	\$137,500.00	2500	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	2500	\$5.40	\$13,500.00	\$137,500.00	128%	\$13,500.00	78%	\$60,333.33	
40	Limerock base (up to 12-inch thick)	C.Y.	1000	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	1000	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	1000	\$107.50	\$107,500.00	\$150,000.00	64%	\$17,000.00	81%	\$91,500.00	
41	Concrete sidewalk replacement (4 inch thick)	S.F.	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	200	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	200	\$158.10	\$31,620.00	\$31,620.00	141%	\$3,600.00	73%	\$13,140.00	
42	Concrete curb and gutter replacement	L.F.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	100	\$234.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	112%	\$4,500.00	59%	\$11,033.33	
43	Asphalt driveway replacement	S.F.	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	200	\$44.25	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	79%	\$2,400.00	52%	\$4,950.00	
44	Concrete driveway replacement (6 inch thick)	S.F.	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	200	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	200	\$221.35	\$44,270.00	\$44,270.00	152%	\$3,400.00	81%	\$17,556.67	
45	Sod replacement (Type: St. Augustine)	S.F.	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	2500	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	2500	\$4.10	\$10,250.00	\$15,000.00	28%	\$10,000.00	15%	\$11,750.00	
46	Traffic control - flagman, each	HOUR	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	80	\$94.00	\$7,520.00	80	\$94.85	\$7,588.00	\$7,588.00	22%	\$3,600.00	42%	\$6,236.00	
47	Traffic control - arrow board, each	DAY	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	50	\$754.00	\$37,700.00	50	\$158.10	\$7,905.00	\$37,700.00	118%	\$6,250.00	64%	\$17,285.00	
48	Traffic control - barricade, each	DAY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	400	\$265.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	145%	\$6,000.00	86%	\$43,333.33	
49	Work in rear-yard easement (where required for items 33 through 34)	E.A.	15	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	15	\$523.00	\$7,845.00	15	\$537.55	\$8,063.25	\$52,500.00	130%	\$7,845.00	66%	\$22,802.75	
50	Expedited mobilization	E.A.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$5,644.00	\$5,644.00	1	\$6,324.25	\$6,324.25	\$8,500.00	25%	\$5,644.00	17%	\$6,822.75	
51	Undefined Allowance, cost allowance for work as directed by Engineer and upon authorization by the City of Hollywood	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	0%	\$200,000.00	0%	\$200,000.00	
52	Crew hourly rate to address utility conflicts	HR	160	\$750.00	\$120,000.00	160	\$705.00	\$112,800.00	160	\$650.00	\$104,000.00	\$120,000.00	7%	\$104,000.00	7%	\$112,266.67	
53	Indemnification	L.S.	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	0%	\$10.00	0%	\$10.00	
Correct Total					\$5,133,760.00	Correct Total					\$4,493,839.00	Correct Total					\$5,310,822.25
Total Bid Form					\$5,133,760.00	Total Bid Form					\$4,493,829.00	Total Bid Form					\$5,310,822.25
Error amount					\$0.00	Error amount					\$90.00	Error amount					\$0.00

COMMENTS:
N/A

COMMENTS:
Vendor had an Unit Price of \$100 instead of \$10 for Bid Item 53 Indemnification. Causing an an error amount of \$90.

COMMENTS:
N/A